
Adult single 
ticket to:

From  
Västervik

From  
Hultsfred

Västervik - 140 kr
Verkebäck 60 kr 130 kr
Ankarsrum 80 kr 110 kr
Totebo 90 kr 90 kr
Tuna 110 kr 70 kr
Vena 130 kr 60 kr
Hultsfred 140 kr -

Ticket fares
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Days of operation 2025

www.smalsparet.se – www.facebook.com/smalsparet – Tel: +46(0)490-230 10 (running days)  
Information: Västervik tourist office +46 (0)490-875 20, Hultsfred tourist office +46 (0)495-24 05 05

Ticket sales
Tickets can be purchased onboard our trains 
and in the ticket office in Verkebäck. Tickets can 
also be purchased in advance online at www.
snalltaget.se or sj.se. Cash, credit/debit card and 
swish is possible as payment method.

Boarding the train
If wishing to board at a small halt please turn 
the red/yellow metal sign to face the oncoming 
train

Travel with Bicycles
Cycles carried if space available. Please inform 
the office (0490-23010) a day or so in advance.

The narrow-gauge railway Hultsfred–Västervik
Timetable 2025

Km 29110 29116

0 dep VÄSTERVIK 8:12 15:12
1 Tjustskolan 8:14 15:14
5 Jenny 8:18 15:18
12 arr Verkebäck 8:28 15:28

dep Verkebäck 8:28 15:28
14 Valstad 8:31 15:31
18 Fårhult 8:37 15:37
21 Tjursbo 8:41 15:41
26 arr Ankarsrum 8:49 15:49

dep Ankarsrum 8:50 15:50
29 Långsjön 8:53 15:53
29 Fagersand 8:54 15:54
34 Hjorted 8:59 15:59
40 arr Totebo 9:10 16:10

dep Totebo 9:11 16:11
44 Blägda 9:16 16:16
46 Spångenäs 9:18 16:18
48 arr Tuna 9:23 16:23

dep Tuna 9:24 16:24
54 Väderum 9:30 16:30
61 Vena 9:39 16:39
66 Gnötteln 9:48 16:48
67 Kristinebergsbadet 9:49 16:49
69 Kloster 9:51 16:51
70 Hembygdsparken 9:52 16:52
71 arr HULTSFRED 9:57 16:57

Timtetable: Off-peak service

Railbus service. Refreshments availible onboard. Running days: Tuesday, Thursdays and Saturdays 17th of June – 28th of June (no traffic 
June 21st) Daily 30th of June to 6 th of July and 4th of August to – 16th of August Saturdays 23rd of August to 27th of September (separate 
timetable apply on the 30th of August.  

Västervik–Hultsfred
Km 29111 29117

0 dep HULTSFRED 10:10 17:10
1 Hembygdsparken 10:12 17:12
2 Kloster 10:13 17:13
4 Kristinebergsbadet 10:14 17:14
5 Gnötteln 10:15 17:15
10 Vena 10:24 17:24
17 Väderum 10:32 17:32
22 arr Tuna 10:41 17:41

dep Tuna 10:43 17:43
25 Spångenäs 10:47 17:47
27 Blägda 10:49 17:49
31 arr Totebo 10:54 17:54

dep Totebo 10:55 17:55
37 Hjorted 11:01 18:01
42 Fagersand 11:12 18:12
42 Långsjön 11:13 18:13
45 arr Ankarsrum 11:17 18:17

dep Ankarsrum 11:19 18:19
50 Tjursbo 11:24 18:24
52 Fårhult 11:30 18:30
57 Valstad 11:33 18:33
59 arr Verkebäck 11:40 18:40

dep Verkebäck 11:42 18:42
66 Jenny 11:52 18:52
70 Tjustskolan 11:57 18:57
71 arr VÄSTERVIK 11:59 18:59

Hultsfred–Västervik

Km 29110 29112 29114

0 dep VÄSTERVIK 8:12 12:12 16:12
1 Tjustskolan 8:14 12:14 16:14
5 Jenny 8:18 12:18 16:18
12 arr Verkebäck 8:28 12:28 16:28

dep Verkebäck 8:28 12:28 16:28
14 Valstad 8:31 12:31 16:31
18 Fårhult 8:37 12:37 16:37
21 Tjursbo 8:41 12:41 16:41
26 arr Ankarsrum 8:49 12:49 16:49

dep Ankarsrum 8:50 12:50 16:50
29 Långsjön 8:53 12:53 16:53
29 Fagersand 8:54 12:54 16:54
34 Hjorted 8:59 12:59 16:59
40 arr Totebo 9:10 13:10 17:10

dep Totebo 9:11 13:11 17:11
44 Blägda 9:16 13:16 17:16
46 Spångenäs 9:18 13:18 17:18
48 arr Tuna 9:23 13:23 17:23

dep Tuna 9:24 13:24 17:24
54 Väderum 9:30 13:30 17:30
61 Vena 9:39 13:39 17:39
66 Gnötteln 9:48 13:48 17:48
67 Kristinebergsbadet 9:49 13:49 17:49
69 Kloster 9:51 13:51 17:51
70 Hembygdsparken 9:52 13:52 17:52
71 arr HULTSFRED 9:57 13:57 17:57

Timetable: Peak service

Railbus service. Refreshments availible onboard. Running days: Daily 7th of July – 3th of August 2025.

Västervik–Hultsfred
Km 29111 29113 29115

0 dep HULTSFRED 10:10 14:10 18:10
1 Hembygdsparken 10:12 14:12 18:12
2 Kloster 10:13 14:13 18:13
4 Kristinebergsbadet 10:14 14:14 18:14
5 Gnötteln 10:15 14:15 18:15
10 Vena 10:24 14:24 18:24
17 Väderum 10:32 14:32 18:32
22 arr Tuna 10:41 14:41 18:41

dep Tuna 10:43 14:43 18:43
25 Spångenäs 10:47 14:47 18:47
27 Blägda 10:49 14:49 18:49
31 arr Totebo 10:54 14:54 18:54

dep Totebo 10:55 14:55 18:55
37 Hjorted 11:01 15:01 19:01
42 Fagersand 11:12 15:12 19:12
42 Långsjön 11:13 15:13 19:13
45 arr Ankarsrum 11:17 15:17 19:17

dep Ankarsrum 11:19 15:19 19:19
50 Tjursbo 11:24 15:24 19:24
52 Fårhult 11:30 15:30 19:30
57 Valstad 11:33 15:33 19:33
59 arr Verkebäck 11:40 15:40 19:40

dep Verkebäck 11:42 15:42 19:42
66 Jenny 11:52 15:52 19:52
70 Tjustskolan 11:57 15:57 19:57
71 arr VÄSTERVIK 11:59 15:59 19:59

Hultsfred–Västervik

Tickets

Tjustbygdens Järnvägsförening and Förvaltnings AB Smålandsbanan

Off-peak service

Peak service

Separate timetable apply, please 
visit our website smalsparet.se


